

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5767/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-09-2025 in FA No.123/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa]

SHRI SAHAJANAND INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S. LANDSCAPE DEVELOPERS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 27-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Sawant, Adv.

Ms. Moulishree Pathak, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent nos.2, 3 & 8 to file counter affidavit, the matter stands adjourned. Let needful be done within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of listing.
2. List on 18.05.2026.
3. We make it clear that no further opportunity will be granted for this purpose.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)